

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 05/23/2019

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: May 23, 2019

---

| Call Order     | Contract ID | Project(s)  | # of Bids | Low Bidder         | Estimated Cost | Corrected Bid | Percent of Estimate | Overrun (+)<br>Underrun (-) |
|----------------|-------------|-------------|-----------|--------------------|----------------|---------------|---------------------|-----------------------------|
| 001            | C22914      | STMC430-020 | 1         | AVERY ASPHALT INC. | \$330,000.00   | \$359,777.96  | 109.02%             | \$29,777.96                 |
| Letting Totals |             |             | 1         |                    | \$330,000.00   | \$359,777.96  | 109.02%             | \$29,777.96                 |

---

Vendor Ranking

Contract ID: C22914

Contract Description:

REPLACE ADA RAMPS ON US 24 IN DIVIDE, COLORADO  
 US24 FROM SH67 (MP 278.108) TO MEADOW PARK DR (MP 278.73)  
 MINOR ASPHALT AND SIDEWALK REPAIR, CURB AND GUTTER AND EROSION  
 CONTROL.

NOTE WORKING HOURS ARE MONDAY - THURSDAY 8AM-4PM

\*MANDANTORY PREBID 5/1/2019 CDOT 1480 QUAIL LAKE LOOP SUITE A COLORADO  
 SPRINGS, CO 80906

\*PRIME CONTRACTOR REPRESENTATIVE MUST ATTEND TO BID

| Rank | Vendor ID | Vendor Name         | Total Bid    | Percent Of Low Bid | Percent Of Estimate |
|------|-----------|---------------------|--------------|--------------------|---------------------|
| 0    | -EST-     | Engineer's Estimate | \$330,000.00 | 91.72%             | 100.00%             |
| 1    | 625A      | AVERY ASPHALT INC.  | \$359,777.96 | 100.00%            | 109.02%             |

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22914

| Item Code       | Description                               | Quantity    | (0) -EST-<br>Engineer's Estimate |          | (1) 625A<br>AVERY ASPHALT |           |             |        |
|-----------------|---|-------------|----------------------------------|----------|---------------------------|-----------|-------------|--------|
|                 |   |             | Unit Price                       | Amount   | Unit Price                | Amount    | Unit Price  | Amount |
| <b>SECTION:</b> | 0001                                      | BID ITEMS   |                                  |          |                           |           |             |        |
|                 |   |             |                                  |          |                           |           | <b>LCC:</b> |        |
| 202-00170       | Grinding And Texturing Concrete Pavement  | 10.000 SY   | 8.90000                          | 89.00    | 272.88000                 | 2,728.80  |             |        |
| 202-00190       | Removal of Concrete Median Cover Material | 83.000 SY   | 16.00000                         | 1,328.00 | 102.83000                 | 8,534.89  |             |        |
| 202-00200       | Removal of Sidewalk                       | 171.000 SY  | 20.00000                         | 3,420.00 | 58.58000                  | 10,017.18 |             |        |
| 202-00203       | Removal of Curb and Gutter                | 394.000 LF  | 14.50000                         | 5,713.00 | 17.13000                  | 6,749.22  |             |        |
| 202-00206       | Removal of Concrete Curb Ramp             | 189.000 SY  | 32.57000                         | 6,155.73 | 77.80000                  | 14,704.20 |             |        |
| 202-00210       | Removal of Concrete Pavement              | 121.000 SY  | 65.00000                         | 7,865.00 | 41.72000                  | 5,048.12  |             |        |
| 202-00220       | Removal of Asphalt Mat                    | 56.000 SY   | 35.30000                         | 1,976.80 | 60.45000                  | 3,385.20  |             |        |
| 202-00250       | Removal of Pavement Marking               | 53.000 SF   | 50.00000                         | 2,650.00 | 37.76000                  | 2,001.28  |             |        |
| 202-05026       | Sawing Asphalt Material (6 Inch)          | 263.000 LF  | 5.50000                          | 1,446.50 | 8.06000                   | 2,119.78  |             |        |
| 203-00100       | Muck Excavation                           | 5.000 CY    | 200.00000                        | 1,000.00 | 50.00000                  | 250.00    |             |        |
| 203-01597       | Potholing                                 | 40.000 HOUR | 180.00000                        | 7,200.00 | 10.00000                  | 400.00    |             |        |
| 208-00090       | Erosion Control (Curb Ramp)               | 23.000 EACH | 58.00000                         | 1,334.00 | 350.00000                 | 8,050.00  |             |        |
| 210-00827       | Reset Pull Box                            | 2.000 EACH  | 400.00000                        | 800.00   | 1,000.00000               | 2,000.00  |             |        |
| 210-04010       | Adjust Manhole                            | 1.000 EACH  | 700.00000                        | 700.00   | 3,000.00000               | 3,000.00  |             |        |
| 304-06007       | Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)           | 42.000 CY   | 42.00000                         | 1,764.00 | 141.29000                 | 5,934.18  |             |        |

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22914

| Item Code       | Description                           | Quantity     | (0) -EST-<br>Engineer's Estimate |           | (1) 625A<br>AVERY ASPHALT |             |            |        |
|-----------------|---------------------------------------|--------------|----------------------------------|-----------|---------------------------|-------------|------------|--------|
|                 |                                       |              | Unit Price                       | Amount    | Unit Price                | Amount      | Unit Price | Amount |
| <b>SECTION:</b> | 0001                                  | BID ITEMS    |                                  |           |                           |             |            |        |
|                 |                                       |              |                                  |           |                           | <b>LCC:</b> |            |        |
| 403-00720       | Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)  | 41.000 TON   | 210.00000                        | 8,610.00  | 282.22000                 | 11,571.02   |            |        |
| 412-00600       | Concrete Pavement (6 Inch)            | 121.000 SY   | 100.00000                        | 12,100.00 | 104.57000                 | 12,652.97   |            |        |
| 608-00000       | Concrete Sidewalk                     | 59.000 SY    | 102.00000                        | 6,018.00  | 114.56000                 | 6,759.04    |            |        |
| 608-00010       | Concrete Curb Ramp                    | 340.000 SY   | 250.00000                        | 85,000.00 | 180.27000                 | 61,291.80   |            |        |
| 609-21010       | Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section I-B)  | 94.000 LF    | 50.00000                         | 4,700.00  | 46.98000                  | 4,416.12    |            |        |
| 609-21020       | Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section II-B) | 145.000 LF   | 36.50000                         | 5,292.50  | 42.64000                  | 6,182.80    |            |        |
| 610-00030       | Median Cover Material (Concrete)      | 92.000 SF    | 12.75000                         | 1,173.00  | 47.08000                  | 4,331.36    |            |        |
| 614-72863       | Pedestrian Push Button Post Assembly  | 2.000 EACH   | 950.00000                        | 1,900.00  | 2,000.00000               | 4,000.00    |            |        |
| 620-00020       | Sanitary Facility                     | 1.000 EACH   | 2,000.00000                      | 2,000.00  | 2,500.00000               | 2,500.00    |            |        |
| 625-00000       | Construction Surveying                | 1.000 L S    | 12,000.00000                     | 12,000.00 | 35,000.00000              | 35,000.00   |            |        |
| 626-00000       | Mobilization                          | 1.000 L S    | 51,289.67000                     | 51,289.67 | 37,000.00000              | 37,000.00   |            |        |
| 626-01104       | Public Information Services (Tier IV) | 1.000 L S    | 8,200.00000                      | 8,200.00  | 5,000.00000               | 5,000.00    |            |        |
| 627-00002       | Thermoplastic Pavement Marking        | 100.000 SF   | 83.30000                         | 8,330.00  | 25.00000                  | 2,500.00    |            |        |
| 630-00000       | Flagging                              | 512.000 HOUR | 12.00000                         | 6,144.00  | 30.00000                  | 15,360.00   |            |        |
| 630-00007       | Traffic Control Inspection            | 21.000 DAY   | 122.00000                        | 2,562.00  | 215.00000                 | 4,515.00    |            |        |
| 630-00012       | Traffic Control Management            | 32.000 DAY   | 733.00000                        | 23,456.00 | 600.00000                 | 19,200.00   |            |        |

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22914

| Item Code                    | Description   | Quantity     | (0) -EST-<br>Engineer's Estimate |                     | (1) 625A<br>AVERY ASPHALT |                     |            |        |
|------------------------------|---|--------------|----------------------------------|---------------------|---------------------------|---------------------|------------|--------|
|                              |   |              | Unit Price                       | Amount              | Unit Price                | Amount              | Unit Price | Amount |
| <b>SECTION:</b>              | 0001  | BID ITEMS    |                                  |                     |                           |                     |            |        |
|                              |   |              |                                  |                     |                           | <b>LCC:</b>         |            |        |
| 630-80335                    | Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)                          | 8.000 EACH   | 78.00000                         | 624.00              | 120.00000                 | 960.00              |            |        |
| 630-80340                    | Pedestrian Barricade (ADA)                                  | 125.000 LF   | 16.00000                         | 2,000.00            | 15.00000                  | 1,875.00            |            |        |
| 630-80341                    | Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)                    | 170.000 EACH | 58.79000                         | 9,994.30            | 60.00000                  | 10,200.00           |            |        |
| 630-80342                    | Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)                    | 45.000 EACH  | 25.00000                         | 1,125.00            | 66.00000                  | 2,970.00            |            |        |
| 630-80355                    | Portable Message Sign Panel                                 | 4.000 EACH   | 5,000.00000                      | 20,000.00           | 5,000.00000               | 20,000.00           |            |        |
| 630-80357                    | Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (B Type) | 2.000 EACH   | 560.00000                        | 1,120.00            | 1,500.00000               | 3,000.00            |            |        |
| 630-80360                    | Drum Channelizing Device                                    | 300.000 EACH | 35.00000                         | 10,500.00           | 30.00000                  | 9,000.00            |            |        |
| 630-80364                    | Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn)         | 30.000 EACH  | 2.25000                          | 67.50               | 34.00000                  | 1,020.00            |            |        |
| 630-80380                    | Traffic Cone  | 100.000 EACH | 7.02000                          | 702.00              | 10.00000                  | 1,000.00            |            |        |
| 630-80393                    | Stackable Vertical Panels                                   | 75.000 EACH  | 22.00000                         | 1,650.00            | 34.00000                  | 2,550.00            |            |        |
| <b>Section Totals:</b>       |   |              |                                  | \$330,000.00        |                           | \$359,777.96        |            |        |
| <b>Contract Grand Totals</b> |   |              |                                  | <b>\$330,000.00</b> |                           | <b>\$359,777.96</b> |            |        |

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 05/23/2019

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 4

Contract ID: C22914

| Line            | Item/Description                                       | Quantity  | Estimated Price | Bid Price/Units   | Estimated Amount | Bid Amount | Bid Est % | Overrun (+) Underrun (-) |
|-----------------|--|-----------|-----------------|-------------------|------------------|------------|-----------|--------------------------|
| <b>SECTION:</b> | 0001   | BID ITEMS |                 |                   |                  |            |           |                          |
| 0005            | 202-00170<br>Grinding And Texturing Concrete Pavement  | 10.000    | 8.90000         | 272.88000<br>SY   | 89.00            | 2,728.80   | 3066.07%  | 2,639.80                 |
| 0010            | 202-00190<br>Removal of Concrete Median Cover Material | 83.000    | 16.00000        | 102.83000<br>SY   | 1,328.00         | 8,534.89   | 642.69%   | 7,206.89                 |
| 0015            | 202-00200<br>Removal of Sidewalk                       | 171.000   | 20.00000        | 58.58000<br>SY    | 3,420.00         | 10,017.18  | 292.90%   | 6,597.18                 |
| 0020            | 202-00203<br>Removal of Curb and Gutter                | 394.000   | 14.50000        | 17.13000<br>LF    | 5,713.00         | 6,749.22   | 118.14%   | 1,036.22                 |
| 0025            | 202-00206<br>Removal of Concrete Curb Ramp             | 189.000   | 32.57000        | 77.80000<br>SY    | 6,155.73         | 14,704.20  | 238.87%   | 8,548.47                 |
| 0030            | 202-00210<br>Removal of Concrete Pavement              | 121.000   | 65.00000        | 41.72000<br>SY    | 7,865.00         | 5,048.12   | 64.18%    | -2,816.88                |
| 0035            | 202-00220<br>Removal of Asphalt Mat                    | 56.000    | 35.30000        | 60.45000<br>SY    | 1,976.80         | 3,385.20   | 171.25%   | 1,408.40                 |
| 0040            | 202-00250<br>Removal of Pavement Marking               | 53.000    | 50.00000        | 37.76000<br>SF    | 2,650.00         | 2,001.28   | 75.52%    | -648.72                  |
| 0045            | 202-05026<br>Sawing Asphalt Material (6 Inch)          | 263.000   | 5.50000         | 8.06000<br>LF     | 1,446.50         | 2,119.78   | 146.55%   | 673.28                   |
| 0050            | 203-00100<br>Muck Excavation                           | 5.000     | 200.00000       | 50.00000<br>CY    | 1,000.00         | 250.00     | 25.00%    | -750.00                  |
| 0055            | 203-01597<br>Potholing                                 | 40.000    | 180.00000       | 10.00000<br>HOUR  | 7,200.00         | 400.00     | 5.56%     | -6,800.00                |
| 0060            | 208-00090<br>Erosion Control (Curb Ramp)               | 23.000    | 58.00000        | 350.00000<br>EACH | 1,334.00         | 8,050.00   | 603.45%   | 6,716.00                 |

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 05/23/2019

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 4

Contract ID: C22914

| Line            | Item/Description                                   | Quantity  | Estimated Price | Bid Price/Units     | Estimated Amount | Bid Amount | Bid Est % | Overrun (+) Underrun (-) |
|-----------------|--|-----------|-----------------|---------------------|------------------|------------|-----------|--------------------------|
| <b>SECTION:</b> | 0001   | BID ITEMS |                 |                     |                  |            |           |                          |
| 0065            | 210-00827<br>Reset Pull Box                        | 2.000     | 400.00000       | 1,000.00000<br>EACH | 800.00           | 2,000.00   | 250.00%   | 1,200.00                 |
| 0070            | 210-04010<br>Adjust Manhole                        | 1.000     | 700.00000       | 3,000.00000<br>EACH | 700.00           | 3,000.00   | 428.57%   | 2,300.00                 |
| 0075            | 304-06007<br>Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)       | 42.000    | 42.00000        | 141.29000<br>CY     | 1,764.00         | 5,934.18   | 336.40%   | 4,170.18                 |
| 0080            | 403-00720<br>Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)  | 41.000    | 210.00000       | 282.22000<br>TON    | 8,610.00         | 11,571.02  | 134.39%   | 2,961.02                 |
| 0085            | 412-00600<br>Concrete Pavement (6 Inch)            | 121.000   | 100.00000       | 104.57000<br>SY     | 12,100.00        | 12,652.97  | 104.57%   | 552.97                   |
| 0090            | 608-00000<br>Concrete Sidewalk                     | 59.000    | 102.00000       | 114.56000<br>SY     | 6,018.00         | 6,759.04   | 112.31%   | 741.04                   |
| 0095            | 608-00010<br>Concrete Curb Ramp                    | 340.000   | 250.00000       | 180.27000<br>SY     | 85,000.00        | 61,291.80  | 72.11%    | -23,708.20               |
| 0100            | 609-21010<br>Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section I-B)  | 94.000    | 50.00000        | 46.98000<br>LF      | 4,700.00         | 4,416.12   | 93.96%    | -283.88                  |
| 0105            | 609-21020<br>Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section II-B) | 145.000   | 36.50000        | 42.64000<br>LF      | 5,292.50         | 6,182.80   | 116.82%   | 890.30                   |
| 0110            | 610-00030<br>Median Cover Material (Concrete)      | 92.000    | 12.75000        | 47.08000<br>SF      | 1,173.00         | 4,331.36   | 369.25%   | 3,158.36                 |
| 0115            | 614-72863<br>Pedestrian Push Button Post Assembly  | 2.000     | 950.00000       | 2,000.00000<br>EACH | 1,900.00         | 4,000.00   | 210.53%   | 2,100.00                 |
| 0120            | 620-00020<br>Sanitary Facility                     | 1.000     | 2,000.00000     | 2,500.00000<br>EACH | 2,000.00         | 2,500.00   | 125.00%   | 500.00                   |

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 05/23/2019

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 3 of 4

Contract ID: C22914

| Line            | Item/Description                                      | Quantity  | Estimated Price | Bid Price/Units     | Estimated Amount | Bid Amount | Bid Est % | Overrun (+) Underrun (-) |
|-----------------|---|-----------|-----------------|---------------------|------------------|------------|-----------|--------------------------|
| <b>SECTION:</b> | 0001  | BID ITEMS |                 |                     |                  |            |           |                          |
| 0125            | 625-00000<br>Construction Surveying                   | 1.000     | 12,000.00000    | 35,000.00000<br>L S | 12,000.00        | 35,000.00  | 291.67%   | 23,000.00                |
| 0130            | 626-00000<br>Mobilization                             | 1.000     | 51,289.67000    | 37,000.00000<br>L S | 51,289.67        | 37,000.00  | 72.14%    | -14,289.67               |
| 0135            | 626-01104<br>Public Information Services (Tier IV)    | 1.000     | 8,200.00000     | 5,000.00000<br>L S  | 8,200.00         | 5,000.00   | 60.98%    | -3,200.00                |
| 0140            | 627-00002<br>Thermoplastic Pavement Marking           | 100.000   | 83.30000        | 25.00000<br>SF      | 8,330.00         | 2,500.00   | 30.01%    | -5,830.00                |
| 0145            | 630-00000<br>Flagging                                 | 512.000   | 12.00000        | 30.00000<br>HOUR    | 6,144.00         | 15,360.00  | 250.00%   | 9,216.00                 |
| 0150            | 630-00007<br>Traffic Control Inspection               | 21.000    | 122.00000       | 215.00000<br>DAY    | 2,562.00         | 4,515.00   | 176.23%   | 1,953.00                 |
| 0155            | 630-00012<br>Traffic Control Management               | 32.000    | 733.00000       | 600.00000<br>DAY    | 23,456.00        | 19,200.00  | 81.86%    | -4,256.00                |
| 0160            | 630-80335<br>Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)       | 8.000     | 78.00000        | 120.00000<br>EACH   | 624.00           | 960.00     | 153.85%   | 336.00                   |
| 0165            | 630-80340<br>Pedestrian Barricade (ADA)               | 125.000   | 16.00000        | 15.00000<br>LF      | 2,000.00         | 1,875.00   | 93.75%    | -125.00                  |
| 0170            | 630-80341<br>Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A) | 170.000   | 58.79000        | 60.00000<br>EACH    | 9,994.30         | 10,200.00  | 102.06%   | 205.70                   |
| 0175            | 630-80342<br>Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B) | 45.000    | 25.00000        | 66.00000<br>EACH    | 1,125.00         | 2,970.00   | 264.00%   | 1,845.00                 |
| 0180            | 630-80355<br>Portable Message Sign Panel              | 4.000     | 5,000.00000     | 5,000.00000<br>EACH | 20,000.00        | 20,000.00  | 100.00%   | 0.00                     |

Low Bid Item Analysis

Contract ID: C22914

| Line   | Item/Description   | Quantity  | Estimated Price | Bid Price/Units     | Estimated Amount    | Bid Amount          | Bid Est %      | Overrun (+) / Underrun (-) |
|--|--|-----------|-----------------|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|----------------|----------------------------|
| <b>SECTION:</b>  | 0001   | BID ITEMS |                 |                     |                     |                     |                |                            |
| 0185   | 630-80357<br>Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (B Type) | 2.000     | 560.00000       | 1,500.00000<br>EACH | 1,120.00            | 3,000.00            | 267.86%        | 1,880.00                   |
| 0190   | 630-80360<br>Drum Channelizing Device                                    | 300.000   | 35.00000        | 30.00000<br>EACH    | 10,500.00           | 9,000.00            | 85.71%         | -1,500.00                  |
| 0195   | 630-80364<br>Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn)         | 30.000    | 2.25000         | 34.00000<br>EACH    | 67.50               | 1,020.00            | 1511.11%       | 952.50                     |
| 0200   | 630-80380<br>Traffic Cone  | 100.000   | 7.02000         | 10.00000<br>EACH    | 702.00              | 1,000.00            | 142.45%        | 298.00                     |
| 0205   | 630-80393<br>Stackable Vertical Panels                                   | 75.000    | 22.00000        | 34.00000<br>EACH    | 1,650.00            | 2,550.00            | 154.55%        | 900.00                     |
| <b>Section 0001 Subtotal</b>                               |  |           |                 |                     | \$330,000.00        | \$359,777.96        | 109.02%        | \$29,777.96                |
| <b>Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items</b> |  |           |                 |                     | <b>\$330,000.00</b> | <b>\$359,777.96</b> | <b>109.02%</b> | <b>\$29,777.96</b>         |